



McDonald's Australia Limited Time Offers Allergen - Ingredients - Nutrition Information

Information correct as at July 2025

At McDonald's we believe in the nutritional principals of balance, variety and moderation and that eating at McDonald's can fit into a healthy lifestyle. Our goal is to provide you with the information necessary to make informed decisions about your McDonald's menu choices. This guide can help you balance your McDonald's meal with the other meals you eat today, and every day.

This guide is for our Limited Time Offers menu. For information regarding short-time menu items, please either ask a manager in one of our restaurants or contact our Customer Service Department either via our website <http://mcdonalds.com.au/contactus> or on 02 9875 7100.

The nutrition and ingredient information is based on standard product formulations, standard product assembly and standard serving sizes. Actual sizes and assembly may vary. Due to the individual preparation of each of our menu items, actual values may vary from those listed. Variations may also occur depending on the supplier, country of origin, region of the country of origin, and the season of the year. Further, product formulations may change periodically.

Food Sensitivities and Preferences

As we operate working kitchens please be aware that there is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to ingredients during storage or preparation of food in our kitchens. McDonald's Restaurants are therefore unable to guarantee that any food item sold is free from traces of allergens.

No food items are certified as vegetarian. Whilst some ingredients may not contain animal ingredients, we cannot guarantee that there will be no cross contact with ingredients that do contain animal ingredients in our kitchens.

We have a number of Halal certified restaurants. Only those items listed on the certificate in the front counter area and drive thru booth at our restaurants serving Halal options are certified as Halal.

If you would like further information or have food sensitivities or dietary concerns regarding specific ingredients in specific menu items, please contact us at <http://mcdonalds.com.au/contactus> or call us on 02 9875 7100. Our allergen labelling complies with Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code – Standard 1.2.3 (Registered 09 March 2021)

Allergen Summary: As we operate working kitchens please be aware that there is always a risk that allergen containing ingredients may be transferred during storage or preparation of food in our kitchens. McDonald's Restaurants are therefore unable to guarantee that any food item sold is free from cross contact of allergens.

	Gluten	Wheat	Egg	Milk	Soy	Sesame	Peanut	Tree nut									Fish	Crustacea	Molluscs	Sulphites	Lupin	Added Preservative	Artificial Colour	Artificial Flavour
								Almond	Brazil Nut	Cashew	Hazelnut	Macadamia	Pecan	Pine Nut	Pistachio	Walnut								
Limited Time Offers																								
Blues Blueberry McFloat				P															P	P	P			
Maroons Raspberry McFloat				P															P	P	P			
Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie	P	P		P	P														P					
Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry®	P	P		P	P														P					
Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry® Chocolate	P	P		P	P														P					
Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry® Twin Twist	P	P		P	P														P					
Nether Dipping Sauce																			P					
Hot Honey Dipping Sauce																			P					
Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry®	P	P		P	M																			
Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry® Chocolate	P	P		P	M																			
Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry® Twin Twist	P	P		P	M																			
Lotus Biscoff® Shake	P	P		P	M														P					
Lotus Biscoff® Coffee Frappe	P	P		P	M																			
Brekkie Wrap	P	P	P	P	P	M													P	P	P			
Classic Chicken McWrap*	P	P	P	P	M	M													P					
Spicy Chicken McWrap*	P	P	P	M	M	M													P					
Ham & Cheese Pocket	P	P	M	P	M	M													P					

Chart key:
P: Ingredient is PRESENT in the product as an ingredient, food additive or processing aid.
M: Ingredient MAY BE present

Limited Time Offers

Blues Blueberry McFloat (available at participating NSW/ACT restaurants only)

FANTA® BLUEBERRY FLAVOUR: Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Flavour, Colour (133).
VANILLA SUNDAE MIX: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose Syrup (from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (471, 477), Vegetable Gums (412, 407), Natural Flavour.
BLUEBERRY TOPPING: Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Spirulina Concentrate, Humectant (422), Thickeners (1442, 407, 1400), Stabilisers (341, 170, 452), Acidity Regulators (331, 330), Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (163), Preservative (202).

Contains: **Milk**.
Neutral White Base used in combination with multi-flavour valve flavour shots.

	Small		Medium		Large	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL
Energy (kJ)	827	169	1040	161	1290	154
Energy (Cal)	198	40	249	38	307	37
Protein (g)	4.8	1.0	5.3	0.8	5.7	0.7
Fat, total (g)	4.7	1.0	5.2	0.8	5.6	0.7
Saturated Fat (g)	3.2	0.7	3.6	0.6	3.9	0.5
Carbohydrate (g)	33.7	6.9	44.7	6.9	57.7	6.9
Sugars (g)	50.6	10.4	62.8	9.7	76.6	9.2
Sodium (mg)	65	13	73	11	81	10

Maroons Raspberry McFloat (available at participating QLD/NT restaurants only)

FANTA® RASPBERRY FLAVOUR: Carbonated Water, Sugar, Food Acid (330), Preservative (211), Flavour, Colour (122).
VANILLA SUNDAE MIX: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose Syrup (from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (471, 477), Vegetable Gums (412, 407), Natural Flavour.
RASPBERRY TOPPING: Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Thickeners (1442, 415, 440), Fruit Juice Concentrates, Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Flavour, Preservative (202).

Contains: **Milk**.
Neutral White Base used in combination with multi-flavour valve flavour shots.

	Small		Medium		Large	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL
Energy (kJ)	827	169	1040	161	1290	154
Energy (Cal)	198	40	249	38	307	37
Protein (g)	4.8	1.0	5.3	0.8	5.7	0.7
Fat, total (g)	4.7	1.0	5.2	0.8	5.6	0.7
Saturated Fat (g)	3.2	0.7	3.6	0.6	3.9	0.5
Carbohydrate (g)	33.7	6.9	44.7	6.9	57.7	6.9
Sugars (g)	49.4	10.1	61.7	9.5	75.4	9.0
Sodium (mg)	60	12	68	11	76	9

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie

Water, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils & Fats (Palm Oil, **Soy** Oil), Water, Emulsifiers (471, 322 **Soy**), Salt, Natural Butter Flavour, Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Colour (160a), Antioxidant (307b)), Modified Starch (1412, 1442, 1422), **Milk** Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, **Milk** Solids, Emulsifier (322 **Soy**), Natural Flavour), Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Custard Mix (Thickeners (1442, 407), Dextrose), Colours (150c, 160a), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Iodised Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavours (**Milk**), Baking Powder (Raising Agents (450, 500), Maize Starch, Mineral Salt (170)), Vegetable Gum (466).

Contains: **Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy**
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE are cooked in a McDonald's Vegetable Oil blend and may be cooked in the same equipment as products containing Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie		
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	1050	1240
Energy (Cal)	252	296
Protein (g)	2.5	2.9
Fat, total (g)	15.2	17.9
Saturated Fat (g)	3.9	4.6
Carbohydrate (g)	25.9	30.5
Sugars (g)	13.5	15.9
Sodium (mg)	116	137

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry®

VANILLA SOFT SERVE: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose Syrup (from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (471, 477), Vegetable Gums (412, 407), Natural Flavour.
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE: Water, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils & Fats (Palm Oil, **Soy** Oil), Water, Emulsifiers (471, 322 **Soy**), Salt, Natural Butter Flavour, Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Colour (160a), Antioxidant (307b)), Modified Starch (1412, 1442, 1422), Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, **Milk** Solids, Emulsifier (322 **Soy**), Natural Flavour), Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Custard Mix (Thickeners (1442, 407), Dextrose), Colours (150c, 160a), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Iodised Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavours (**Milk**), Baking Powder (Raising Agents (450, 500), Maize Starch, Mineral Salt (170)), Vegetable Gum (466).
HOT FUDGE TOPPING: Sugar, Water, Whole Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids), Coconut Oil, Skim **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Thickeners (1422, 405), Emulsifiers (339, 322), Salt, Natural Flavour.

Contains: **Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy**
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE are cooked in a McDonald's Vegetable Oil blend and may be cooked in the same equipment as products containing Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry®		
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	2480	899
Energy (Cal)	593	215
Protein (g)	10.5	3.8
Fat, total (g)	25.5	9.2
Saturated Fat (g)	11.7	4.2
Carbohydrate (g)	79.2	28.7
Sugars (g)	62.4	22.6
Sodium (mg)	288	104

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry® Chocolate

CHOCOALTE SOFT SERVE: **Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream (**Milk**) Glucose Syrup (Derived from Maize), Cocoa Powder, Natural Chocolate Flavour, Emulsifiers (471, 433), Stabilisers (412, 407, 466, 407a), Natural Colour, Salt.
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE: Water, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils & Fats (Palm Oil, **Soy** Oil), Water, Emulsifiers (471, 322 **Soy**), Salt, Natural Butter Flavour, Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Colour (160a), Antioxidant (307b)), Modified Starch (1412, 1442, 1422), Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, **Milk** Solids, Emulsifier (322 **Soy**), Natural Flavour), Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Custard Mix (Thickeners (1442, 407), Dextrose), Colours (150c, 160a), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Iodised Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavours (**Milk**), Baking Powder (Raising Agents (450, 500), Maize Starch, Mineral Salt (170)), Vegetable Gum (466).
HOT FUDGE TOPPING: Sugar, Water, Whole Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids), Coconut Oil, Skim **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Thickeners (1422, 405), Emulsifiers (339, 322), Salt, Natural Flavour.

Contains: **Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy**
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE are cooked in a McDonald's Vegetable Oil blend and may be cooked in the same equipment as products containing Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry® Chocolate		
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	2440	884
Energy (Cal)	582	211
Protein (g)	10.6	3.8
Fat, total (g)	24.2	8.7
Saturated Fat (g)	10.8	3.9
Carbohydrate (g)	79.4	28.8
Sugars (g)	61.7	22.4
Sodium (mg)	333	120

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry® Twin Twist

VANILLA SOFT SERVE: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose Syrup (from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (471, 477), Vegetable Gums (412, 407), Natural Flavour.
CHOCOALTE SOFT SERVE: **Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream (Milk) Glucose Syrup (Derived from Maize), Cocoa Powder, Natural Chocolate Flavour, Emulsifiers (471, 433), Stabilisers (412, 407, 466, 407a), Natural Colour, Salt.
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE: Water, **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils & Fats (Palm Oil, **Soy** Oil), Water, Emulsifiers (471, 322 **Soy**), Salt, Natural Butter Flavour, Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330), Natural Colour (160a), Antioxidant (307b)), Modified Starch (1412, 1442, 1422), Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Solids, **Milk** Solids, Emulsifier (322 **Soy**), Natural Flavour), Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Custard Mix (Thickeners (1442, 407), Dextrose), Colours (150c, 160a), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cocoa Powder, Iodised Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavours (**Milk**), Baking Powder (Raising Agents (450, 500), Maize Starch, Mineral Salt (170)), Vegetable Gum (466).
HOT FUDGE TOPPING: Sugar, Water, Whole Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids), Coconut Oil, Skim **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Thickeners (1422, 405), Emulsifiers (339, 322), Salt, Natural Flavour.

Contains: **Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy**
CHOC CUSTARD TWIN FILLED PIE are cooked in a McDonald's Vegetable Oil blend and may be cooked in the same equipment as products containing Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Choc Custard Twin Filled Pie McFlurry® Twin Twist		
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	2460	891
Energy (Cal)	587	213
Protein (g)	10.5	3.8
Fat, total (g)	24.8	9.0
Saturated Fat (g)	11.3	4.1
Carbohydrate (g)	79.3	28.7
Sugars (g)	62.1	22.5
Sodium (mg)	310	112

Nether Dipping Sauce	Nether Dipping Sauce	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	120	430
Energy (Cal)	29	103
Protein (g)	0.2	0.6
Fat, total (g)	0.1	0.4
Saturated Fat (g)	0.0	0.1
Carbohydrate (g)	6.6	23.7
Sugars (g)	5.0	17.7
Sodium (mg)	375	1340

Sauce Powder (Maltodextrin, Chilli, Vinegar, Garlic, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavours, Thickener (415), Anti-caking Agent (552)), Tomato Paste, Thickeners (1422, 415), Salt, Garlic, Yeast Extract, Natural Colour (160c), Preservative (202), Natural Flavour.

Hot Honey Dipping Sauce	Hot Honey Dipping Sauce	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	263	939
Energy (Cal)	63	224
Protein (g)	0.1	0.5
Fat, total (g)	0.0	0.1
Saturated Fat (g)	0.0	0
Carbohydrate (g)	15.2	54.3
Sugars (g)	14.2	50.6
Sodium (mg)	102	363

Sugar, Water, Honey, Vinegar, Thickeners (1422, 415), Chilli, Natural Flavours, Salt, Garlic, Burnt Sugar Syrup, Yeast Extract, Preservative (202), Lemon Juice Concentrate.

Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry®	Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry®	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	2070	930
Energy (Cal)	494	222
Protein (g)	8.8	4.0
Fat, total (g)	13.9	6.2
Saturated Fat (g)	8.1	3.6
Carbohydrate (g)	81.9	36.8
Sugars (g)	63.9	28.7
Sodium (mg)	261	117

VANILLA SUNDAE MIX: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose Syrup (from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (471, 477), Vegetable Gums (412, 407), Natural Flavour.

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon.

CARAMEL TOPPING: Glucose Syrup, Whole Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids), Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Emulsifiers (339, 322), Salt, Thickener (440), Natural Flavour.

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB is produced on the same equipment as products containing Soy.

Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry® Chocolate	Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry® Chocolate	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	2030	911
Energy (Cal)	484	218
Protein (g)	9.0	4.0
Fat, total (g)	12.6	5.7
Saturated Fat (g)	7.1	3.2
Carbohydrate (g)	82.2	36.9
Sugars (g)	63.1	28.4
Sodium (mg)	306	138

CHOCOLATE SUNDAE MIX: **Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream (**Milk**) Glucose Syrup (Derived from Maize), Cocoa Powder, Natural Chocolate Flavour, Emulsifiers (471, 433), Stabilisers (412, 407, 466, 407a), Natural Colour, Salt.

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon.

CARAMEL TOPPING: Glucose Syrup, Whole Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids), Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Emulsifiers (339, 322), Salt, Thickener (440), Natural Flavour.

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB is produced on the same equipment as products containing Soy.

Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry® Twin Twist	Lotus Biscoff® McFlurry® Twin Twist	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100g
Energy (kJ)	2050	920
Energy (Cal)	489	220
Protein (g)	8.9	4.0
Fat, total (g)	13.2	6.0
Saturated Fat (g)	7.6	3.4
Carbohydrate (g)	82.0	36.9
Sugars (g)	63.5	28.5
Sodium (mg)	284	128

VANILLA SUNDAE MIX: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Glucose Syrup (from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Emulsifiers (471, 477), Vegetable Gums (412, 407), Natural Flavour.

CHOCOLATE SUNDAE MIX: **Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Cream (**Milk**) Glucose Syrup (Derived from Maize), Cocoa Powder, Natural Chocolate Flavour, Emulsifiers (471, 433), Stabilisers (412, 407, 466, 407a), Natural Colour, Salt.

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon.

CARAMEL TOPPING: Glucose Syrup, Whole Sweetened Condensed Milk (**Milk**, Sugar, Milk Solids), Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Emulsifiers (339, 322), Salt, Thickener (440), Natural Flavour.

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB is produced on the same equipment as products containing Soy.

Lotus Biscoff® Shake	Small		Medium		Large	
	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL	Avg Qty / Serve	Avg Qty / 100mL
Energy (kJ)	1820	685	2870	753	3210	718
Energy (Cal)	436	164	685	180	767	171
Protein (g)	9.3	3.5	13.6	3.6	15.8	3.5
Fat, total (g)	12.8	4.8	21.0	5.5	23	5.1
Saturated Fat (g)	7.2	2.7	11.3	3.0	12.7	2.8
Carbohydrate (g)	69.4	26.0	108.0	28.4	122.0	27.2
Sugars (g)	55.3	20.8	82.4	21.7	97.8	21.2
Sodium (mg)	218	82	368	97	398	89

SHAKE MIX: **Milk**, **Milk** Solids, Sugar, Maltodextrin, (derived from Maize), Cream (**Milk**), Vegetable Gums (412, 407, 407a, 466), Mineral Salt (452), Flavours.

OR: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Skim **Milk**, Cream (**Milk**), Maltodextrin, (derived from Maize), Vegetable Gums (407, 407a, 412, 466), Mineral Salts (452), Flavours.

OR: **Milk**, Sugar, **Milk** Solids, Maltodextrin, (derived from Maize and Tapioca), Cream (**Milk**), Vegetable Gums (412, 407, 407a, 466), Flavours, Mineral Salts (339, 452), Food Acids (330, 331).

VANILLA SHAKE SYRUP: Water, Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Burnt Sugar Syrup, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330).

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB: **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Canola Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Cinnamon.

Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk.

LOTUS BISCOFF CRUMB is produced on the same equipment as products containing Soy.

Lotus Biscoff® Coffee Frappe	Medium		Large	
------------------------------	--------	--	-------	--

Change Tracker:					
Date	Document Number/Revision Number	Document Title	Issued	Upload Date	Description
9/07/2025	124	Aus LTO Menu_ July 2025	9/07/2025	9/07/2025	Remove: Tennessee burger range, Hot Honey burger range, Shamrock shake, Hot cross buns, Banana Bread with blueberries
2/06/2025	123	Aus LTO Menu_ June 2025	2/06/2025	2/06/2025	Updated alignment
20/05/2025	122	Aus LTO Menu_ May 2025	20/05/2025	21/05/2025	Add: Blues Blueberry McFloat and Maroons Raspberry McFloat
12/05/2025	121	Aus LTO Menu_ May 2025	13/05/2025	14/05/2025	Add: Chocolate and Custard desserts range; Remove: Hot Cross Bun Flavoured Pie and McFlurry range
29/04/2025	120	Aus LTO Menu_ April 2025	29/04/2025	30/04/2025	Add: Tennessee burger range Remove: Caramel Thickshake, Almond Iced Lattes; Vegemite Shaker Seasoning
27/04/2025	119	Aus LTO Menu_ April 2025	27/04/2025	28/04/2025	Amend: Hot Honey Allergen matrix
17/04/2025	118	Aus LTO Menu_ April 2025	17/04/2025	17/04/2025	Remove: Toffee Nut Flavour McCafe drinks
1/04/2025	117	Aus LTO Menu_ April 2025	1/04/2025	2/04/2025	Add: Nether Dipping Sauce
17/03/2025	116	Aus LTO Menu_ March 2025	18/03/2025	19/03/2025	Add: Hot Honey range, Hot Cross Bun Flavoured Pie and McFlurry range
12/03/2025	115	Aus LTO Menu_ March 2025	12/03/2025	13/03/2025	Updated formulation: Banana bread with blueberry ingredient change; Remove Crunchie McFlurry, Crunchie Frappe, McOz, Chicken McOz,
4/03/2025	114	Aus LTO Menu_ March 2025	5/03/2025	5/03/2025	Add: Shamrock Shake. Remove: Cherry Ripe McFlurry; Cheesy Jalapeño Pops
10/02/2025	113	Aus LTO Menu_ February 2025	11/02/2025	12/02/2025	Add: Lotus Biscoff range; Hot Cross Buns. Remove: BBQ Bacon Toastie; Hawaiian Range; Pineapple Sundae; Frozen Coke Oreo Zero Sugar; Squid Games
20/01/2025	112	Aus LTO Menu_ January V2 2025	20/01/2025	21/01/2025	Added Caramel Thickshake; remove Grimace shake.
3/01/2025	111	Aus LTO Menu_ January 2025	3/01/2025	6/01/2025	Added Roasted Almond Flavoured Iced Latte, McOz® Range, Crunchie® Frappe & McFlurry®, Vegemite® McShaker Fries
9/12/2024	110	Aus LTO Menu_ December 2024	10/12/2024	11/12/2024	Added Korean BBQ Sauce & Dalgona cookie
25/11/2024	109	Aus LTO Menu_ November V2 2024	26/11/2024	27/11/2024	Added Summer Products: Hawaiian Range, Cheesy Jalapeño Pops, Cherry Ripe® McFlurry®, Pineapple Sundae
14/11/2024	108	Aus LTO Menu_ November 2024	19/11/2024	20/11/2024	Added Frozen Coke Oreo Zero Sugar
28/10/2024	107	Aus LTO Menu_ October V2 2024	28/10/2024	30/10/2024	Added Toffee Nut Flavoured Iced Latte
15/10/2024	106	Aus LTO Menu_ October 2024	15/10/2024	16/10/2024	Removal of QP Range
25/09/2024	105	Aus LTO Menu_ September 2024 V2	25/09/2024	4/10/2024	Addition of Grimace Shake
18/09/2024	104	Aus LTO Menu_ September 2024	25/09/2024	2/10/2024	Add Ham & Cheese Pocket promo item
7/08/2024	103	Aus LTO Menu_ August 2024	8/7/024	8/08/2024	Removal of Hot Cross Buns promo items
5/08/2024	102	Aus LTO Menu_ August 2024	5/08/2024	7/08/2024	Removal of Spicy Range; Addition of Quarter Pounder Range.
2/07/2024	101	Aus LTO Menu_ July 2024	2/07/2024	3/07/2024	Addition of Steakhouse Stack Burger and Mozzarella Sticks with Sweet Chili Sauce
11/06/2024	100	Aus LTO Menu_ June 2024	11/06/2024	12/06/2024	Removal of Mac Family + Onions Rings, Caramello McFlurry and Frozen K-Wave; Addition of Banana Shake, Banana Caramel Pie + McFlurry
21/05/2024	99	Aus LTO Menu_ May 2024	21/05/2024	21/05/2024	Removal of BLT McMuffin; Updated Big Mac Sauce formulation; dual supply; Add Feisty LTO
24/04/2024	98	Aus LTO Menu_ April 2024	23/04/2024	24/04/2024	Addition of Coke Creations - K Wave frozen Coke
2/04/2024	97	Aus LTO Menu_ April 2024	2/04/2024	3/04/2024	Removal of previous promo items; Addition of Mac Family + Onion Rings
12/03/2024	96	Aus LTO Menu_ March 2024	12/03/2024	13/03/2024	Addition of Caramello McFlurry
5/03/2024	95	Aus LTO Menu_ March 2024	5/03/2024	6/03/2024	Addition of BLT McMuffin
9/02/2024	94	Aus LTO Menu_ February 2024	20/02/2024	20/02/2024	Updated allergen information for PEAL legislative requirements